Thursday, 20th April 1995 at 10.30 a.m. and 10.45 a.m. respectively for the purposes of having an account laid before them by the Joint Liquidators, showing the manner in which the winding-up of the said Company has been conducted and the property of the Company disposed of, and of hearing any explanations which may be given by the Joint Liquidators and also of determining the manner in which the books, accounts and documents of the Company and of the Liquidators shall be disposed of.

D. J. Mason, M. R. Dorrington, Joint Liquidators

28th February 1995.

(560)

PAXON LTD.

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 105 of the Insolvency Act 1986, that General Meetings of Members and Creditors of the above-named Company will be held at the offices of Cartwrights, Cain & Co., Regency House, 33 Wood Street, Barnet, Hertfordshire EN5 4BE, on 29th March 1995 at 10 a.m. and 10.30 a.m. respectively, for the purpose of receiving an account of the Liquidator's acts and dealings and of the conduct of the winding-up to date.

R. L. Cain, Liquidator

8th March 1995.

(561)

MISCELLANEOUS LEGAL NOTICES

APPOINTMENT OF TRUSTEES

In the Derby County Court. No. 244 of 1994

CHRISTOPHER CHARLES ANTCLIFF

Christopher Charles Antcliff, Occupation Unknown, of 30 Hawthorn Rise, Awsworth, Nottingham NG16 2RG.

I, Ian Franses, Licensed Insolvency Practitioner of Ian Franses Associates, 24 Conduit Place, London W2 1EP, hereby give notice pursuant to section 296 of the Insolvency Act 1986, that I was appointed Trustee in Bankruptcy of the estate of the above-named with effect from 28th February 1995.

(839)

I. Franses, Trustee

In the High Court of Justice. No. 11093 of 1994 RUSSELL BRIAN TUBBS

Re: Russell Brian Tubbs—Bankrupt, 10 Brinkworth Way, Hackney

Wick, London E9 5JX.

Take notice that I, Barry D. Lewis, of Harris Lipman, 2 Mountview Court, 310 Friern Barnet Lane, Whetstone, London N20 0YZ, have been appointed trustee over the above Bankrupt's estate, as of 21st February 1995.

If a claim in the prescribed form has not been previously made to the Official Receiver, any person claiming to be a Creditor must submit a Proof of Debt to me, at the above offices, within the next twenty-eight days.

All persons having in their possession any effects of the Bankrupt must deliver them to me. All debts due to the Bankrupt must be paid to me, at the above offices.

B. D. Lewis, Trustee

7th March 1995.

(317

In the Aylesbury County Court. No. 268 of 1994

FREDERICK WILLIAM HARRIS

Re: Frederick William Harris, Bankrupt, 9 Taylors Road, Chesham, Buckinghamshire HP5 3BU.

Take notice that I, Barry D. Lewis of Harris Lipman, 2 Mountview Court, 310 Friern Barnet Lane, Whetstone, London N20 0YZ, have been appointed Trustee over the above Bankrupt's estate, as of 22nd February 1995.

If a claim in the prescribed form has not been previously made to the Official Receiver, any person claiming to be a Creditor must submit a Proof of Debt to me, at the above offices, within the next twenty-eight days. All persons having in their possession any effects of the Bankrupt must deliver them to me. All debts due to the Bankrupt must be paid to me, at the above offices.

B. D. Lewis, Trustee

7th March 1995.

(316)

In the Luton County Court. No. 275 of 1994

JOHN LEWIS BAIRD ROAF

Re: John Lewis Baird Roaf, Bankrupt, 2 Grove Place, Common Road, Kensworth, Bedfordshire LU6 2PJ.

Take notice that I, Barry D. Lewis of Harris Lipman, 2 Mountview Court, 310 Friern Barnet Lane, Whetstone, London N20 0YZ, have been appointed Trustee over the above Bankrupt's estate, as of 17th February 1995.

If a claim in the prescribed form has not been previously made to the Official Receiver any person claiming to be a Creditor must submit a Proof of Debt to me, at the above offices, within the next twenty-eight days.

All persons having in their possession any effects of the Bankrupt must deliver them to me. All debts due to the Bankrupt must be paid to me, at the above offices.

B. D. Lewis, Trustee

7th March 1995.

(315)

APPOINTMENT OF ADMINISTRATORS

Name of Company: PURBROOK DECOR LIMITED.

Registered No.: 1551330.

Trade Classification: 23.

Administrators Name and Address: Paul Barrett and Michael Gordon Victor Radford of Radford, Sons & Co., 12 Portland Street, Southampton.

Office Holder Nos.: 005459 and 002780. Date of Appointment: 8th March 1995.

By whom Appointed: By order of the Portsmouth County Court.

9th March 1995.

(350)

RESIGNATION OF LIQUIDATOR

I, Ian D. Williams, Grant Thornton House, Melton Street, Euston Square, London NW1 2EP, give notice that I resigned from the office of Voluntary Liquidator of the above Company on 21st February 1995.

I. D. Williams

2nd March 1995.

(791)

DIVIDENDS

LEGGE, Martin Edward and LEGGE, Jason James Bjornson Sho, were Members of Jay's Transport (hereinafter called "the Partnership"), Haulage Contractors. Court—MAIDSTONE. No. of Matter—27 of 1990. Amount per £—0.354p. First, or Final or otherwise—First and Final. When Payable—30th March 1995. Where Payable—Bank Chambers, 1 Central Avenue, Sittingbourne, Kent. (241)

WILLIAMS, John Cadwallader, Building Contractor of and carrying on business as J. C. Williams trading as W. C. Williams from Shenstone, 120 Gladstone Way, Hawarden, Deeside, Clwyd CH5 3HF. Court—CHESTER. No. of Matter—23 of 1992. Amount per £—21.5p. First and Final or otherwise—First and Final. When Payable—27th March 1995. Where Payable—8 Manchester Road, Bury, Lancashire BL9 0ED.

J. H. C. Lee, Trustee

7th March 1995.

(243)